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D1CS series
D1CS系列消防排油烟耐高温三相异步电动机

Smoke exhaust high-temperature resistant electric motor
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6.4 Mechanic installation and adjustment





欧洲通用米制 中国通用米制 PG孔
Frame Metric National PG
80～90 M25×1.5 M24×1.5 PG16

100～132 M32×1.5 M30×2 PG21
160～180 M40×1.5 M36×2 PG29
200～225 M50×1.5 M48×2 PG36
250～280 M63×1.5 M64×2 PG42

315 M64×2
355 M72×2

机座号
螺 纹 规 格

* PG48
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D1CS
Structure and dimensions of D1CS series electric motor

系列电机安装结构及尺寸



D1CS
Structure and dimensions of D1CS series electric motor

系列电机安装结构及尺寸



D1CS
Technical specification and data of D1CS series electric motor

系列电机技术数据

额定功率
kW

转速
rpm

额定功率
kW

转速
rpm

额定功率
kW

转速
rpm

额定功率
kW

转速
rpm

D1CS 712 0.55 2830 0.37 1370
D1CS 801 0.75 0.55 0.37
D1CS 802 1.1 0.75 0.55
D1CS 90S 1.5 1.1 0.75 0.37
D1CS 90L 2.2 1.5 1.1 0.55
D1CS 100L1 2.2 0.75
D1CS 100L2 3 1.1
D1CS 112M 4 2870 4 1430 2.2 935 1.5
D1CS 132S 5.5 5.5 3 2.2
D1CS 132M1 4
D1CS 132M2 5.5
D1CS 160M1 11 4
D1CS 160M2 15 5.5
D1CS 160L 18.5 15 7.5
D1CS 180M 22 2945 18.5
D1CS 180L 22 15 975 11
D1CS 200L1 30 2955 18.5
D1CS 200L2 37 2960 22
D1CS 225S 37 18.5
D1CS 225M 45 2960 45 30 980 22
D1CS 250M 55 2970 55 37 30
D1CS 280S 75 75 45 37
D1CS 280M 90 90 55 45
D1CS 315S 110 110 75 55
D1CS 315M 132 132 90 75
D1CS 315L1 160 160 110 90
D1CS 315L2 200 200 132 110
D1CS 355M 250 250 1488 160 132
D1CS 355L1 280 2983 280 200 160
D1CS 355L2 315 2985 315 250 200

2极 Pole 4极 Pole 6极 Pole 8极 Pole
电机型号
Type

990

985

970

960

743

740

735

730

710

1490

1485

1480

1475

1470

2980

2975

2935

2900

1460

1445

30

11

7.5

980

720

2850

2840

7.5

3
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920

11

7.5
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690

670
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D1CDS
Technical specification and data of D1CDS series electric motor

系列电机技术数据

功率 转速 轴径 功率 转速 轴径 功率 转速 轴径

kw rpm mm kw rpm mm kw rpm mm

0.45 1420

0.55 2860

0.65 920 0.55 1420

0.85 1420 0.75 2860

0.85 930 0.85 1430

1.1 1400 1.1 2850

0.45 700 1.3 940 1.3 1430

0.75 1420 1.8 1440 1.6 2850

0.85 700 1.5 940 2 1430

1.5 1410 2.2 1440 2.4 2850

2.2 960 2.4 1430

2.8 1440 3 2850

1.5 700 3 970 3.3 1450

2.4 1410 4 1440 4 2890

2.2 720 4 970 4.5 1450

3.3 1440 5.5 1440 5.5 2860

3 720 6.5 970 6.5 1450

4.5 1440 8 1460 8 2880

5 730 9 970 9 1460

7.5 1450 11 1460 11 2920

7 730 11 980 11 1460

11 1450 14 1470 14 2920

11 730 13 980 15 1470

17 1470 16 1470 18.5 2940

14 740 18.5 980 18.5 1470

22 1470 22 1460 22 2940

17 740 22 980 26 1470

26 1470 28 1470 30 2950

24 740 26 980 32 1480

34 1470 32 1470 37 2960

32 980 37 1480

42 1480 45 2960

30 740 42 990 45 1480

42 1480 55 1480 52 2960

40 740 47 990 60 1490

55 1480 67 1480 72 2970

47 740 72 1480

67 1480 82 2970

180M

200L2

225S

75

80

280S

75

280M

280M

250M 65 250M1 65280S

280S

280M1

75

55

60

225M 225S

60

225M2 250M 65 225M

225M1

200L1 55 180L

200L2 55

60

200L

160M

42

160L

48

160L

180L

48

180L 180M

48

132M 132S

38

132M 160M

42

132M

160M

42

160L

28100L2 112M 100L2

112M 132S

38

112M

132S

38

90L 100L1

28

90L

100L

28

100L2 100L1

19

802 90S

24

802

90S

24

90L 90S

24

712 14 801

19

712 14

801

19

802 801

8/4 极 Pole 6/4 极 Pole 4/2 极 Pole

机座
Frame

机座
Frame

机座
Frame



轴径

Shaft Dia. 功率 转速 功率 转速 功率 转速 功率 转速
mm kw RPM kw RPM kw RPM kw RPM

0.37 1405 0.37 1390 0.55 2810
0.11 690 0.11 910 0.11 1405
0.55 1400 0.55 1390 0.75 2800
0.15 696 0.15 905 0.15 1400

0.37 920 0.75 1410 0.75 1400 1.1 2820
0.11 690 0.25 685 0.22 910 0.2 1410
0.55 920 1.1 1390 1.0 1390 1.5 2780

0.15 690 0.3 685 0.03 910 0.25 1390
0.75 940 1.5 1415 1.3 1400 2.2 2830
0.2 700 0.5 690 0.5 925 0.37 1415
1.1 940 2.2 1425 2.0 1410 3.0 2850

0.37 700 0.6 695 0.6 930 0.55 1425
1.5 950 3.0 1440 3.0 1430 4.0 2880

0.55 710 0.75 695 0.8 930 0.75 1440
3.0 970 4.0 1445 4.0 1430 5.5 2890

1.1 720 1.1 720 1.1 940 0.9 1445
4.0 970 5.5 1445 5.0 1435 7.5 2890

1.5 720 1.5 710 1.25 940 1.3 1445
5.5 970 7.5 1450 7.0 1460 11 2920

1.5 730 2.2 725 2.0 960 2.2 1460
5.5 970 11 1460 10 1455 15 2910
2.2 730 3.5 725 3.0 965 3.0 1455
7.5 970 15 1470 13 1470 18.5 2940
3.0 730 4.0 735 4.0 960 4.0 1470
11 970 18.5 1470 15 1470 22 2940
2.2 730 5.0 735 4.5 980 5.5 1470
15 980 22 1470 18.5 1475 30 2950
3.0 735 6.0 735 5.5 980 7.5 1475
18.5 980 30 1480 22 1465 37 2960
5.5 740 7.5 740 7.0 965 9.0 1480
22 980 37 1480 27 1480 45 2960
7.5 740 10 740 8.0 980 11 1480
25 980 45 1480 34 1480 55 2960
9.0 740 12 740 10 985 13.5 1480
27 980 47 1480 45 1485 75 2960
10 740 13 740 15 980 18.5 1480
30 980 55 1488 45 1480 75 2976
11 740 15 740 15 985 18.5 1488

35 980 75 1490 60 1485 90 2970

13 740 20 740 18 965 22 1485

37 980 77 1490 66 1490 110 2980

15 740 22 740 20 980 27 1490

40 985 90 1490 66 1490 110 2976
15 740 22 740 20 960 27 1488
45 985 110 1490 80 1490 132 2980
18.5 740 27 740 25 985 33 1490

50 985 125 1490 95 1490 160 2980

22 740 30 740 30 960 37 1490

55 985 140 1490 110 1400 200 2980

27 740 35 740 35 980 45 1490

315L1

90

315L2

280S

75280M1

280M2

315S
80

315M

200L 55

225S

60
225M

250M1

250M2

160M
42

160L

180M

48
180L

100L1

28100L2

112M

132S

38
132M

801
19

802

90S
24

90L

机座号
Frame

6/8极 Pole 4/8极 Pole 4/6极 Pole 2/4极 Pole



D1CS
Failure and trea tment of D1CS series elec tric motor

系列电机故障及处理

序号 故 障 现 象 可 能 原 因 解 决 措 施

Item Subnormal phenomenon Possible reason Treatment

一相开路 找出断相处并联结之

certain phase is broken
connect the short-circuit
winding

负载太大 减轻负载

over loading decrease loading

1)       相间短路 1)       修理定子绕组
phase short-circuit repair the winding
2)       负载太大 2)       减轻负载
over loading decrease loading
3)       电源电压过低 3)       升高电压
low voltage rise the voltage
1)       定子绕组有短路 1)       修理定子绕组
winding short-circuit repaire the winding
2)       接线错误 2)       改正接线
error connection correct connection
1)       负载太大 1)       降低负载
over loading decrease loading
2)       电源电压过高或过低 2)       将电压调至额定值
too high or too low voltage rise the voltage to rated value
定子绕组脏污或受潮 清洁并干燥绕组

stator winding stained or
dampped

clean and dry the winding

1)       润滑脂过多或不足 1)       减少或增加润滑脂
too much or too less grease decrease or increase grease
2)       润滑脂变质 2)       清洗轴承，更换润滑脂

grease deteriorate clean the bearing,replace grease

3)       轴承受损或变坏 3)       更换轴承
bearing damaged or defect replace bearing
1)       轴承受损或变坏 1)       更换轴承
bearing damaged replace bearing
2)       润滑脂变质 2)       清洗轴承，更换润滑脂

grease deteriorate clean the bearing,replace grease

3)       固定端盖或轴承盖的螺栓未
拧紧或松紧不一致

3)       重新调整螺栓并拧紧

screw or nut are loosen adjust end-cover screw or nut and
tight them

1)       基础固定不良或刚性不足 1)       加固基础

foundation not steady or rigid consolidate the foundation
2)       电动机与被拖动机械轴线不

一致
2)       调整轴线

motor and driven central is not in
the same line adjust the central line

3)       轴承损伤或有缺陷 3)       更换轴承

bearing damaged or defect replace bearing
1)       电压过低 1)       提高电压到额定值
too low voltage rise the voltage to rated value
2)       转子绕组断条 2)       更换转子

rotor winding breakdown replace the rotor

轴承过热 bearing too hot

绝缘电阻低 insulation
resistant too low

绕组过热 winding too hot

三相电流不平衡 current
imbalanced

电动机运转时有嗡嗡声并且过热
high temperature and subnormal
sound

转矩太小，负载时达不到额定转速
too small torque,rated speed
failure when loading

振动大 big vibration

3

2

1

7

6

5

4

10

9

8

熔断器烧断 fuse frequently
breakdown

通电后，电动机不转并有嗡嗡声
Do not run after power is on,
and there's sub-normal sound.

轴承噪声大 bearing noise too big





China Motor Group

Anshan Steel Company Group

North Heavy Industrial Group

Benxi Steel Corporation Group Ltd.

Dalian Baofeng Machinery Company Ltd.

Dalian Lathe Company Ltd.

North-east Special Steel Company Ltd.

Shenyang Blower Company Group Ltd.

Dalian Shuanglong Blower Company Ltd.

Shenyang Lathe Group Ltd.

China No.1 Heavy Machinery Corporation Group

Zhejiang Yilida Blower Company Ltd.



公司资质与证书 Certification
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